WCSD GRANT REPORT Wednesday, May 23, 2018

[-r-r-r-r L

8:21:50 AM
*please note that grants listed as "Not Submitted" occur for a number of reasons,
including: change in grant program guidelines/requirements, planned projects proving
ineligible for funding, program deadline conflicts with existing building/teacher activities,
etc.
SchoolYear  GrantName FunderName Requested Received Notes*
2017-18 Pennsylvania Association for Rural and  Pennsylvania $250.00 Declined.
Small Schools (PARSS) Classroom Association for Rural
Grant (Adams) and Small Schools
(PARSS)
2017-18 Pennsylvania Association for Rural and ~ Pennsylvania $250.00 Declined.
Small Schools (PARSS) Classroom Association for Rural
Grant (WAHS - Tagba) and Small Schools
(PARSS)
2017-18 Pennsylvania Association of School Pennsylvania $150.00 Awarded, with the grant shared
Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant Association of School between Mrs. Raffael and Mrs.
(Raffaele) Retirees (PASR) Eaton.
2017-18 Title 1, Part A - Improving Basic Pennsylvania $1,365,843.00 $1,365,843.00 Awarded.
Programs Department of Education
2017-18 Title IV, Part A — Student Support and Pennsylvania $31,148.00 $31,148.00 Awarded.
Academic Enrichment Grant Department of Education
2017-18 S. Knox Harper Grant Northern Allegheny $1,500.00 Not submitted.
Conservation
Association (NACA)
2017-18 Title I, Part A - Improving Teacher Pennsylvania $219,241.00 $219,241.00 Awarded.
Quiality Department of Education
2017-18 Highmark Foundation School Grant - Highmark Foundation In process.
Equipment & Supplies Challenge
2017-18 Hypertherm 2018 Educational Grant Hypertherm Submitted.
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SchoolYear

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

GrantName

Rural Low Income Schools (RLIS) 2017-
18

Pennsylvania Association for Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS) Classroom
Grant (Bielawski)

Pennsylvania Association for Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS) Classroom
Grant (Watt)

Pennsylvania Association for Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS) Classroom
Grant (Page)

Pennsylvania Association of School
Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant
(Tagba)

Pennsylvania Association of School
Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant
(Shotts)

Pennsylvania Association of School
Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant
(Leach)

Pennsylvania Association of School
Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant
(Demers)

Pennsylvania Association of School
Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant (Watt)

Pennsylvania Association of School
Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant
(Eaton)

FunderName Requested

Pennsylvania $75,971.00

Department of Education

Pennsylvania $160.00
Association for Rural
and Small Schools

(PARSS)

Pennsylvania $271.00
Association for Rural
and Small Schools

(PARSS)

Pennsylvania $250.00
Association for Rural
and Small Schools

(PARSS)

Pennsylvania $168.00
Association of School

Retirees (PASR)

Pennsylvania $150.00
Association of School

Retirees (PASR)

Pennsylvania $150.00
Association of School

Retirees (PASR)

Pennsylvania $150.00
Association of School

Retirees (PASR)

Pennsylvania $180.00
Association of School

Retirees (PASR)

Pennsylvania $150.00
Association of School

Retirees (PASR)

Page 2 of 4

Received

$75,971.00

$150.00

$150.00

$150.00

$150.00

$150.00

Notes*

Awarded.

Declined.

Declined.

Declined.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Declined.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded as a joint grant
between Mrs. Eaton and Mrs.
Raffael.



SchoolYear

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18
2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

GrantName

McDonald's Make Activities Count
(MAC) Classroom Activities Grant (J.
Criswell)

McDonald's Make Activities Count
(MAC) Classroom Activities Grant
(Schultz)

Career Readiness Mini-Grant

Perkins Secondary Local Plan

P-3 Stipend Grant

Supplemental Equipment Grant

Highmark Athletic Trainer Grant

Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's
Association (NAOWA) (Hahn - BWMYS)

Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's
Association (NAOWA) (Burt - YHS)

Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's
Association (NAOWA) (McClellan -
YEMS/YHS)

Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's
Association (NAOWA) (King - BWMS)

Lowe's Toolbox for Education Grant

FunderName

McDonald's

McDonald's

Team Pennsylvania
Foundation

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Highmark

Northern Allegheny
Outdoor Women's
Association (NAOWA)

Northern Allegheny
Outdoor Women's
Association (NAOWA)

Northern Allegheny
Outdoor Women's
Association (NAOWA)

Northern Allegheny
Outdoor Women's
Association (NAOWA)

Lowe's
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Requested
$500.00

$500.00

$5,000.00

$77,038.00

$6,000.00

$18,585.00

$50,000.00
$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$5,000.00

Received Notes*

$500.00

$500.00

$5,000.00

$77,038.00

$6,000.00

$10,818.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$5,000.00

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded. Partial award

received; remaining 25% due

the WCSD in May.
Submitted.
Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.



SchoolYear

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

GrantName

Marc Mero Presentations (CFWC)

Marc Mero Presentations (DeFrees)

Ready To Learn Grant (2017-18)

Competitive Equipment Grant 2017-18

21CCLC Social & Emotional Learning
Grant - Cohort 8

21CCLC Social & Emotional Learning
Grant - Cohort 7

FunderName

Community Foundation
of Warren County

DeFrees Family
Memorial Fund

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education
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Requested

Received Notes*

$6,500.00 $6,500.00
$5,050.00 $5,050.00
$1,023,439.00 $1,023,439.00
$29,992.00 $29,992.00
$57,900.00
$65,250.00
$3,047,736.00 $2,863,790.00

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Submitted.

Submitted.



