

\*please note that grants listed as "Not Submitted" occur for a number of reasons, including: change in grant program guidelines/requirements, planned projects proving ineligible for funding, program deadline conflicts with existing building/teacher activities, etc.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS) Classroom Grant (Adams)	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS)	\$250.00		Declined.
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS) Classroom Grant (WAHS - Tagba)	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS)	\$250.00		Declined.
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant (Raffaele)	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$150.00		Awarded, with the grant shared between Mrs. Raffael and Mrs. Eaton.
2017-18	Title I, Part A - Improving Basic Programs	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$1,365,843.00	\$1,365,843.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Title IV, Part A – Student Support and Academic Enrichment Grant	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$31,148.00	\$31,148.00	Awarded.
2017-18	S. Knox Harper Grant	Northern Allegheny Conservation Association (NACA)	\$1,500.00		Not submitted.
2017-18	Title II, Part A - Improving Teacher Quality	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$219,241.00	\$219,241.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Highmark Foundation School Grant - Equipment & Supplies Challenge	Highmark Foundation			In process.
2017-18	Hypertherm 2018 Educational Grant Program	Hypertherm			Submitted.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2017-18	Rural Low Income Schools (RLIS) 2017- 18	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$75,971.00	\$75,971.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS) Classroom Grant (Bielawski)	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS)	\$160.00		Declined.
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS) Classroom Grant (Watt)	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS)	\$271.00		Declined.
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS) Classroom Grant (Page)	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS)	\$250.00		Declined.
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant (Tagba)	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$168.00	\$150.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant (Shotts)	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$150.00	\$150.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant (Leach)	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$150.00		Declined.
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant (Demers)	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$150.00	\$150.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant (Watt)	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$180.00	\$150.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR) Classroom Grant (Eaton)	Pennsylvania Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$150.00	\$150.00	Awarded as a joint grant between Mrs. Eaton and Mrs. Raffael.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2017-18	McDonald's Make Activities Count (MAC) Classroom Activities Grant (J. Criswell)	McDonald's	\$500.00	\$500.00	Awarded.
2017-18	McDonald's Make Activities Count (MAC) Classroom Activities Grant (Schultz)	McDonald's	\$500.00	\$500.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Career Readiness Mini-Grant	Team Pennsylvania Foundation	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Perkins Secondary Local Plan	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$77,038.00	\$77,038.00	Awarded.
2017-18	P-3 Stipend Grant	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Supplemental Equipment Grant	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$18,585.00	\$10,818.00	Awarded. Partial award received; remaining 25% due the WCSD in May.
2017-18	Highmark Athletic Trainer Grant	Highmark	\$50,000.00		Submitted.
2017-18	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association (NAOWA) (Hahn - BWMS)	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association (NAOWA)	\$250.00	\$250.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association (NAOWA) (Burt - YHS)	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association (NAOWA)	\$250.00	\$250.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association (NAOWA) (McClellan - YEMS/YHS)	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association (NAOWA)	\$250.00	\$250.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association (NAOWA) (King - BWMS)	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association (NAOWA)	\$250.00	\$250.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Lowe's Toolbox for Education Grant	Lowe's	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Awarded.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2017-18	Marc Mero Presentations (CFWC)	Community Foundation of Warren County	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Marc Mero Presentations (DeFrees)	DeFrees Family Memorial Fund	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Ready To Learn Grant (2017-18)	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$1,023,439.00	\$1,023,439.00	Awarded.
2017-18	Competitive Equipment Grant 2017-18	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$29,992.00	\$29,992.00	Awarded.
2017-18	21CCLC Social & Emotional Learning Grant - Cohort 8	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$57,900.00		Submitted.
2017-18	21CCLC Social & Emotional Learning Grant - Cohort 7	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$65,250.00		Submitted.
			\$3,047,736.00	\$2,863,790.00	•